£ £ ] National
JlA  Semiconductor
D AC1020/DAC1021 /D  AC 1022
10-Bit Binary Multiplying D/A Converter
DAC1220/DAC1221/DAC1222
12-Bit Binary Multiplying D/A Converter
General Description
The DAC1020 and the DAC1220 are, respectively, 10 and

O'outi
TL/H/5689-1
Ordering Information 10-BIT D/A CONVERTERS
Temperature Range 0°C to 70°C — 40°C to +85°C — 55°C to +125°C
Non-
Linearity
0.05% DAC1020LCN AD7520LN.AD7530LN DAC1020LCJ AD7520LD.AD7530LD DAC1020LJ AD7520UD
0.10% DAC1021LCN AD7520KN.AD7530KN DAC1021LCJ AD7520KD,AD7530KD DAC1021LJ AD7520TD
0.20% DAC1022LCN AD7520JN,AD7530JN DAC1022LCJ AD7520JD,AD7530JD DAC1022LJ AD7520SD
Package Outline N16A J16A J16A
12-BIT D/A CONVERTERS
Temperature Range 0°C to 70°C — 40°C to +85°C — 55°C to +125°C
Non-
Linearity
0.05% DAC1220LCN AD7521 LN.AD7531 LN DAC1220LCJ AD7521 LD.AD7531 LD DAC1220LJ AD7521UD
0.10% DAC1221LCN AD7521 KN,AD7531 KN
0.20% DAC1222LCN AD7521 JN.AD7531 JN DAC1222LCJ AD7521 JD.AD7531 JD DAC1222LJ AD7521SD
Package Outline N18A J18A J18A
Note. Devices may be ordered by either part number.
4-79
D AC1020/DAC 1021 /D
A
C
1022/D
A
C
1220/D
A
C
1221 /D
 AC 1222
D A
C
10
20
/D
A
C
10
21
/D
A
C
10
22
/D
A
C
12
20
/D
A
C
12
21
/D
A
C
12
22
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 5) Operating Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, Min Max Units
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Temperature 0 a )
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. DAC1020LJ, DAC1021LJ -5 5 + 125 °C
V+ to Gnd 17V DAC1022LJ, DAC1220LJ -5 5 + 125 °C
Vref to Gnd ±25V DAC1222LJ -5 5 + 125 °c
Digital Input Voltage Range V + to Gnd DAC1020LCJ, DAC1021LCJ -4 0 + 85 °c
DC Voltage at Pin 1 or Pin 2 (Note 3) -100  mV to V+ DAC1022LCJ’ DAC1220LCJ -4 0 + 85 °c
Storage Temperature Range -  65°C to + 1 50°C DAC1222LCJ -4 0 + 85 °c
DAC1020LCN. DAC1021LCN 0 + 70 °c
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) 022LCN DAC1220LCN
Dual-In-Line Package (plastic) 260°C DAC1022LCN’ DAC1220LCN 0 + 70 °c
Dual-In-Line Package (ceramic) 300°C DAC1221LCN, DAC1222LCN 0 + 70 °c